

MACT 760/25
KARAMBIR Vs. VIPIN KUMAR

21.02.2026

Present: Advocate Sh. B.R. Kaushik for claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Advocate Sh. Vineet Sinha for insurance company.

Ld. Counsel for claimant has filed copies of leave record.

Ld counsel for insurance company needs time to revise the offer. Let him do so.

Matter be listed before Lok Adalat on **14.03.2026**.

(Rakesh Kumar Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/21.02.2026