

46 MACT 760/25
KARAMBIR Vs. VIPIN KUMAR

23.05.2026

Present: Sh. B.R. Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the claimant.
None for R1 and R2.
Sh. Vineet Sinha, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Although, legal offer filed on behalf of insurance company, however, Ld. Counsel for insurance company submits that certain more relevant documents are required from the claimant and after perusal the same further offer may be made.

Put up for further proceedings on **25.07.2026**.

(Dharmender Singh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/23.05.2026